(implicitly after the Victim went to 

Crystal Brown's home to bathe and change clothes.)

but more like 8:00 P.M.

During said

encounter, the Victim cut Petitioner on his left hand in the area 

of First Avenue and Jefferson Street, which is only three hundred 

and sixty-six. (366) feet from Irwin Smith's work-site, after

(T.T. Pages 666, 669,which, Petitioner went to the Outkast Bar. 

and 687).

1116. Despite the Trial Testimony of five (5) Commonwealth 

Witnesses, One (l) Defense Witness and the Petitioner, which 

would have shown that the murder occurred between 9:00 P.M.